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COMPLETE MASS CASUALTY TRAILER PACKAGE - Talbot County, Maryland

May 2003

PART QUANTITY
NUMBER

PATIENT IMMOBILIZATION & TRANSPORTATION
717MCI Pro-Lite MCI Board (Orange - custom graphics included) 20
F3518 STIFNECK Select adult adjustable collar 20
F3485 Body straps 20
JSAB01NAM Mesh stretcher 10

TRAUMA PATIENT CARE
J8192 10 drop IV set 25
J8023E IV start kit 25
J2107 LR 1000ml IV solution (12) 2
B5340 Disp. emergency blanket 25
D5327 Isothermal rescue blanket 25
D5225 Blood Stopper trauma dressing 50
D5435 4 x 4 non-sterile gauze (200) 2
D5220 Multi-trauma dressing 50
D5422 8 X 10 abd pads (24) 2
D5302 4" non-sterile kling (12) 13
D5210 Triangular bandage 75
D5043 3" silk tape (4) 13
F3106 18" cardboard splint 25
F3108 34" cardboard splint 12
A4500 Trauma shears 5
H6410 Stethoscope 5
H6340 Pediatric stethoscope 5
H6040 Adult BP cuff 5
H6015 Obese BP cuff 5
H6014E Child BP cuff 5

AIRWAY / OXYGEN ADMINISTRATION

N7900 Bag Valve Mask - Adult 10
N7901 Bag Valve Mask - Pediatric 10
N7289 Oxygen supply tubing 25
N7281 Nebulizer 25
N7125 Oral airway kit 25
N7820 Nasal airway kit 25
N7284 02 Mask - Pediatric 25
N7295 Non-Rebreather 02 Mask - Adult 25
118509120 50" oxygen hose 2
N7456 "M" oxygen cylinder 2
N7012 Oxygen regulator (0-25 L/min) 2
N7014F On-board regulator 2
BL100 Minilator 2
N7324 Oxygen flowmeter 10
SEEDP Special oxygen kit 2
L5650 V-vac suction unit 5
L5651 V-vac suction cartridge 15
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PART
NUMBER

S4050
DMS05004
C1502
C1501
C1500
C1503
EM19P
AVE07888
T1750
PAP33311
W536
C2049
AME311
AMEA463
AME461
AME462
S3604

S6100
S6101
S6102
S6103
X2400
S3030
S3660
S3670
J8053
X2343
3T922
T1845

S377W
2V542
ZIPLOCK
T1951
T1952
HT10010
WATER

GR85X20W
MISC

TRIAGE EQUIPMENT
Triage tags

Color coded tarp set
Cylume 6" light stick red
Cylume 6" light stick yellow
Cylume 6" light stick green
Cylume 6" light stick white
Triage tape system

Black permanent markers
Clipboard

Black pens (12)

Patient belonging bags
Megaphone

Treatment area flags
Barricade tape - Green
Barricade tape - Red
Barricade tape - Yellow
Penlight

PERSONAL PROTECTION EQUIPMENT

Supreno EC gloves - small
Supreno EC gloves - medium
Supreno EC gloves - large
Supreno EC gloves - extra large
N95 mask (35)

Safety glasses

Isagel 40z

Sani-cloth

1 gallon sharps container
Biohazard bags 7-10 gallon (10)
Traffic cone

Orange safety vest

MISC ITEMS

2" white duct tape
Flashlight

1 gallon bags (20)

C battery

D battery

Disposable towels (200)
120z bottle water (12)

SYSTEM PACKAGING
20" trailer
"D" cylinder holders - custom made
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25
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12
12

TOTAL

18, 842.62
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